

**LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY**

**TRANSPORT (COMPLIANCE AND MISCELLANEOUS) AMENDMENT (ON-THE-SPOT PENALTY FARES) BILL 2013**

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Wynne)

1. Clause 7, page 4, after line 9 insert—  
    "(4) An on-the-spot penalty fare cannot be paid by cash."
2. Clause 7, page 4, line 10, omit "(4)" and insert "(5)".
3. Clause 7, page 4, line 14, omit "(5)" and insert "(6)".
4. Clause 7, page 4, line 20, omit "(6)" and insert "(7)".
5. Clause 7, page 4, line 21, omit "(5)" and insert "(6)".
6. Clause 7, page 4, line 25, omit "(7)" and insert "(8)".
7. Clause 8, line 33, after "paid" insert ", other than by cash".